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Before beginning assembly, please read these instructions thoroughly!

Bitte lesen Sie die Anweisungen vor Gebrauch genau durch.
Veuillez attentivement lire les instructions avant 'emploi.
Lea cuidadosamente este manual antes de comenzar el montaje.
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Bedienungsanleitung
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BODY SHELL Manual de Instrucciones

Official Licensed Product No.TRB175
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Symbols used throughout the mstrqchop manual, comprise: m Drill holes with the specified diameter. Must be purchased separately.
Erklaerung zu den Symbolen in dieser Anleitung O Bohren Sie Lécher im angegebenen @. Das Teil ist nicht Bausatz enthalten.

Liste des symboles a respecter lors du montage:
Pictogramas utilizados en este manual de instrucciones

Percez des trous dans le @ indiqué. Doit étre acheté séparément.
Perfore agujeros con la medida indicada. Debe comprarse por separado.

’ [ 1 zAvbhd3, FR U THEIITSR. S RAZENDY T B,
f/ Cut off shaded portion. ‘ Pay close attention here! % Cut off excess.
Schneiden Sie die schraffierten Flachen heraus. Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis! UberschUssiges Material abschneiden.

Coupez la partie grisée. Attention! Avis important! Coupez I'exces.
Corte la zona oscurecida. Preste atencion. Corte el sobrante.

XZDty MlE, RRYY—FhH—ILDA>TWEH A, (5IFE)
*This body set does not include a sponsor decal sheet. (Purchase separately) / Der Dekorbogen ist nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten.
Ce kit de carrosserie ne contient pas de planche d'autocollants. / Esta carroceria no incluye adhesivos. Comprar por separado.
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1 7R7 « / Body Shell / Karrosserie
Carrosserie / Carroceria

BIRLTLIEE W,
Choose the appropriate cut line.
Waéhlen Sie eine der Schnittlinien aus.

Déouper en suivant le tracé.
Escoja la linea de corte apropiada.
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2 %% / Painting / Lackierung
Peinture / Pintado de la Carroceria

@ =i, ATHYLShERS.

Before painting, use a neutral detergent to remove
any oil residues and dirt.

Bevor Sie beginnen, reinigen Sie die Karrosserie
grindlich mit einem milden Haushaltsreiniger.

Avant de peindre, nettoyez la carrosserie
soigneusement avec un produit vaisselle.

Antes de pintar, lave la carroceria con agua
jabonosa, aclare y deje secar.

@ v ruEsiT. wENS
NRAFVITY— a5,
Mask the windows from the inside.
Maskieren Sie die Fenster von innen.
Masquez les fenétres de l'intérieur.
Enmascare las ventanas desde el interior.

© 7ERTL—NF—TRT « RAEEET B,

Paint the body shell from the inside using Kyosho
spray colors.

Lackieren Sie die Karrosserie von innen mit
Kyosho Sprayfarben.

Peingnez la carrosserie avec des peintures en spray
de chez Kyosho.

Pinte la carroceria desde el interior utilizando sprays.

O 25, KT FAOREC =LY — b EEALTH,
After painting, remove the protective film from the body shell.
Ziehen Sie den Schutzfilm von der Karrosserie ab.
Enlevez le film protecteur de la carrosserie.
Una vez terminado el trabajo de pintado,

retire el plastico protector.

75y |Black/

Schawaz / Noir / Negro NAFVT
Mask Windows
Abdecken mit Maskierfolie
Caches vitres

Enmascare las ventanas

NRFVT
Mask Windows
Abdecken mit Maskierfolie
Caches vitres
Enmascare las ventanas

TIvy Mask Windows Silver R2AFVY

Black Abdecken mit Maskierfolie Silber Mask Windows

Schawaz Caches vitres Argent Abdecken mit Maskierfolie
Noir Enmascare las ventanas Plateado Caches vitres

Negro Enmascare las ventanas

7R 7"« / Body Shell / Karrosserie HouElc ® 1 SIBIcTH—ILEIFS, 3x8mm X
3 Carrosserie / Carroceria Apply the decals to the positions indicated in numerical order. Screw
Tragen Sie die Aufkleber in der Reihenfolge inrer Nummern auf. LK Schraube
MOMEIC @ hSIBECTH—IL%EIE S, Appliquez les autocollants dans I'ordre de leur numéro. ¥$r?i)|(lgrg>gmm
Apply the decals to the positions indicated in numerical order. Cologue los adhesivos siguiendo el orden indicado. ﬂl\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ ,,,,,,,,, 5
Tragen Sie die Aufkleber in der Reihenfolge ihrer Nummern auf.
Appliquez les autocollants dans I'ordre de leur numéro. 3mm vy —
Coloque los adhesivos siguiendo el orden indicado. Washer
Scheibe
Rondelle 3mm
Arandela 3mm
O
3mm Fv bk
Nut
Mutter
Ecrou

WET—7
Double-sided Tape
Doppelseitiges Klebeband
Adhésif double face
Cinta de doble cara

WET—7
Double-sided Tape

\/J Doppelseitiges Klebeband
_ @ Adhésif double face
Cinta de doble cara
a7 —7 <

— WET—7
Double-sided Tape Double-sided Tape Double-sided Tape
Doppelseitiges Klebeband Doppelseitiges Klebeband Doppelseitiges Klebeband
Adhésif double face Adhésif double face Adhésif double face
Cinta de doble cara Cinta de doble cara Cinta de doble cara
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4 7#—)L I/ Decals / Aufkleber
Autocollants / Adhesivos

o ar
(N 7 )

RofEic @hSIBcFH—ILEE 2,

Apply the decals to the positions indicated in numerical order.
Tragen Sie die Aufkleber in der Reihenfolge ihrer Nummern auf.
Appliquez les autocollants dans I'ordre de leur numéro.
Coloque los adhesivos siguiendo el orden indicado.

Ay AOHFRFAEDOTH—ILF >V IN—TF,

The decal numbers between brackets are only for the opposite side.
Die Aufkleber in Klammern sind fiir die andere Selte.

Les autocollants entre parenthéses sont pour le coté opposé.

Los nimeros entre paréntesis son para el lado opuesto.
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5 "7« / Body Shell / Karrosserie
Carrosserie / Carroceria

|
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For safety reasons, always fit the body
shell when running your car (except when
performing the engine run-in procedure).
Aus Sicherheitsgriinden raten wir lhnen,
die Karrosserie immer aufzusetzen,
wenn Sie lhr Auto bedienen !
Pour des raisons de sécurité, montez
la carrosserie toujours guand vous
opérez votre modéle !
Utilice su modelo con la carroceria colocada !
Q ZONZEES,
Use this hole. / Dieses Loch benutzen.
Utiliser ce trou. / Utilice este agujero.
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% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.
BODY SHELL

(RF«1. Th=Ib. U« . YAX¥>Y4SJ¥Y—k) (Body, Decals, Masking Sheet)
Pt Nockas G

TRBI71 SXLjE\\’;}ALR/LS ;/hﬂgFli/E\%;j W%%%ggsogoz@zgen 5040

TRB172| S THOEN 04 WRG 5008 Body holl 6090

ZVFT AT NART o (T4 8FTH—ILAITE)
TRB173| 'ANCIA'STRATOS Body Shell (Head light decal is sold separately.) | 6990

TRB174| S 7YY= TR 2 =35> VIR

MITSUBISHI LANCER EVOLUTION VIi Body Shell 6300
74—R 74X S2000 RT«
TRB175| Eord FIESTA S2000 Body Shell 6825
ARy —FHh—IL SPONSOR DECAL

(Fh—Ib. RIR>HP—Fh—JL) (Body Decals, Sponsor Decals)
R K=V Y 7E i

No. Part Names (Fid)
TRBI71| ARV —=FH—)L (Z/VUL 4> T L v WRC 2008) | 56
-1 Sponsor Decal (SUBARU IMPREZA WRC 2008)

39984 | ARV B —FH—IL(TVFF AT KX) 2730
-1 Sponsor Decal (LANCIA STRATOS)

TRBI74| ARV G —FN—IL (ZF St — TRY2—-23 2 VI)| jans
-1 Sponsor Decal (MITSUBISHI LANCER EVOLUTION VII)

TRB175| ARV H—=FH—JL(T7A—K 71T X% S2000) 2625
-1 Sponsor Decal (Ford FIESTA S2000)

BEBETRRTsEY b PAINTED COMPLETE BODY SHELL
(BRFTH) (Painted complete body shell)
VACVE e E
Part Names (HEA)
FEFTAMRT 1 £~ (R/UL > FL v WRC 2008) | 45650
Completed Body Set (SUBARU IMPREZA WRC 2008)
TRB122| EEAFRRT < £ v | (Y ROT> C4 WRC 2008)

TRB121

Completed Body Set (CITROEN C4 WRC 2008) 14700
BEEERART Y b (74—K 74T X% S2000)
TRB123| Gompleted Body Set (Ford FIESTA S2000) 14700

inM—Jl  WHEEL

. Part Names

TRH121 | 7R —JL (15K ZXR—72 /T—)L R /DRX)
GL | Wheel (15-spoke/gold/DRX)

TRH121 | R —JL(15ARZXR—2 /IRT A ~/DRX) | 2f@A 630
W__ | Wheel (15-spoke/white/DRX) 2pcs

TRH121| R —JL(16ERR—2/7 5 v U [DRX) | 2fEA 630
BK | Wheel (15-spoke/black/DRX) 2pcs
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